# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Hoffman	07/14/2008
Dean Lindsay	07/03/2008
Jose Tirso Olivares Cordoba	07/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inferno, Inc.	
Street Address:	743 W. Oakdale Street, Apt. 3	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60657	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12172368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: patents@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0381-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R Linzer

Total Attachments: 3

source=0381-0001 AssignmentLindsay#page1.tif source=0381-0001 AssignmentOlivares#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0966 P \$40.00 1217

500591683

source=0381-0001 AssignmentHoffman071408#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0381-0001	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Food Slicer and Container</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>July</u> , 2008,  Application Number		
* for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, Apple Inferno, Inc., herein referred to as the Oakdale, Apt. #3, Chicago, IL 60657, is desirous of acsame;	"assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>743 W.</u> equiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and applications and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above any and all relevant documents and files and to cooper defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and cause	transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. s for patent relating to <u>Food Slicer and Container</u> sue and collect for past infringements, including and further agree to assign, execute and transfer rate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and	
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and fore in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as a United States or any other country that may be granted or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have this assignment not been made.	Iny right of priority to any letters patent of the I for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions the held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which expedient in connection with the Application and any confering applications concerning the Invention, and to consider in every proper way possible to obtain patent(solvisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign application	pontinuing, divisional, relssue, reexamination or poperate with the assignee, its successors or based on the Application and any continuing.	
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Apple Inferno, Inc.		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:  Dlan Lindsay Executed the Dean Lindsay at Polymers	nis 3 day of July 2008  ( Chartent Aug WILMETTE, IL GOORS	
Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0968

ASS	SIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0381-0001
Whereas, certain ne	I/We, the below named inventor(e), hereaf w and useful improvements in <u>Food Slicer</u>	ter referred to as the applicant, have invented and Container
	or which an application for a United States F oplication Number	Patent was filed on <u>July 2008</u> ,
□ fo	r which an application for a United States P	stant was executed on, and
Whereas, Oskdala, same;	Apple inferno, inc., herein referred to as the Apt. #3. Chicago, IL 60657, is desirous of	re "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>743 W.</u> acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
the applic right to the and interred any a the paters any and a	ent(s), by these presents do sell, assign, as e said invention in the United States and th national patent rights, patents and application and all improvement therson, and the right to t(s) and patent application(s) identified abor	the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/Wa agree and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive e entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. one for patent relating to <u>Food Slicer and Container</u> a sue and collect for past infringements, including we, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer terste in fling and prosecution, enforcement and eauses of action.
in the name of the control of the co	tte of each applicant or assignee, as well at atse or any other country that may be grant or extensions thereof. These assigned righ	preign petent applications for the Invention described any right of priority to any letters petent of the ed for the Invention, and any continuations, its are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its me would have been held and enjoyed by each
expedient foreign as essigns in	in connection with the Application and any oplications concerning the Invention, and to	th the assignee, its successors or assigns deem continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or cooperate with the assignee, its successors or t(s) based on the Application and any continuing, one concerning the invention.
I/We, the said Unite	applicant heraby authorize and request the id States Patent to the assignes, Apple Infe	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue imo, inc.
in witness	whereof, the applicant has signed below:	this 10 day of July 2008
los	Tirso Olivares Cordoba et	Thirty Il ( )
Total of	3 formis are submitted	

PATENT

**REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0969** 

**RECORDED: 07/14/2008** 

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0381-0001	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Food Slicer and Container</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>July 14, 2008</u> , Application Number <u>12/172,368</u> .		
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	tent was executed on, and	
Whereas, Apple Inferno, Inc., herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: 743 W. Oakdale, Apt. #3, Chicago, IL 60657, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, to the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and right to the said invention in the United States and the and international patent rights, patents and application and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above any and all relevant documents and files and to coope defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and car	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. as for patent relating to <u>Food Slicer and Container</u> sue and collect for past infringements, including and further agree to assign, execute and transfer rate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and	
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as a United States or any other country that may be granted or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the different for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
t/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Apple Interno, Inc.		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
John Hoffman at Once	is <u>14<sup>th</sup> day of July, <u>2008</u> جي عد</u>	
Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0970